

FAX 860-664-4047 john@harborside-marina.com

## WINTER STORAGE CONTRACT (for a la carte only) 2023-2024

It is agreed this day	, between	Clinton	Harborside	Marina,	LLC	(dba.	Harborside	Marina) an
(customer) of						_ (add	ress) called	the owner of
said vessel. I agree to pay Harborside Marina	\$		_ (amount of	f storage)	for stor	rage. I	agree that 5	50% is payabl
with this signed contract on or before October	1, 2023 an	d the bala	nce is due n	o later tha	n Octo	ber 31,	, 2023. The	storage perio
commences on or about October 1, 2023 and	ends no late	er than M	ay 1, 2024.	Boats lef	t on the	e prope	erty after Ma	y 1, 2024 wi
be charged \$25.00 per day in addition to mov	ing charge	s deemed	necessary b	y the mar	ina unl	ess pri	or arrangen	nents are mad
with the Marina owner. This contract is non-	cancelable	, and any	deposits are	non-refu	ndable.	Follo	owing is the	description of
the property to be stored:								
	D	• .• •	D (					

## **Description of Property:**

Boat Year:	Boat Make/Model:	Length:			
Boat Name:	Registration#:	Insurance:			

Requested haul date: Requested Spring Launch Date:

SPRING PICK UP IS APPROXIMATE (You must call & confirm schedule 30 days prior to pick up date.)

The owner represents that he/she is the sole owner of above boat and agrees as follows: Harborside Marina shall not be liable for any loss or damage to or loss of use of the above-described property caused by theft, lightening, fire, storm, wind, snow, flood waters, animal intrusion, the elements, or by reason of any cause whether natural or not, and whether of like or unlike character or nature. This shall be the case no matter where the property is located, and whether in storage or operation, moored or docked, as long as it shall be in the possession of Harborside Marina, and whether within or without the storage period above provided for and does not carry any insurance for the same. Furthermore, I agree to insure this property for the period of this contract and keep a current binder on file with the marina office.

The owner further agrees that Harborside Marina shall not be liable for any loss, damage or destruction to dishes, bedding, clothing, fishing gear, electronic equipment or any other article not physically attached to the boat and used in its operation, no matter how caused. Any damage caused by Harborside Marina's employees either by accident or negligence, will be the responsibility of Harborside Marina and/or their insurance carrier.

I understand by signing this contract, all repair orders given over the phone are binding to this contact. I also agree to the rules and regulations on the reverse side of this contract and my signature acknowledges my acceptance of these rules. Faxed contracts are binding.

131 Grove Street Clinton, CT 06413 860-669-1705

www.harborside-marina.com